



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 71698 of 2010

Rakesh Kumar And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Consolidation Officer Meerut And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Abhitab Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., M.K.Rajvanshi, Saroj Yadav,
Vishesh Rajvanshi

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.6/2025.

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. The instant application has been filed to substitute the legal heirs of deceased petitioner no.2.
3. Application is within limitation.
4. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of petitioner no.2 and the names of his legal heirs as mentioned in the prayer clause of the application be substituted as petitioner nos.2/1 & 2/2.
5. The substitution application is, accordingly, allowed.

Order on Writ Petition

1. List this matter on 29.1.2026 before the appropriate Bench.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

November 28, 2025

C.Prakash