



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 71698 of 2010

Rakesh Kumar And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Consolidation Officer Meerut And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Abhitab Kumar Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., M.K.Rajvanshi, Saroj Yadav,
Vishesh Rajvanshi

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. List on 19.5.2026 at 3:00 P.M. along with connected matter.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall inform about this order in writing to the counsel for the private respondent within three days.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

April 30, 2026
C.Prakash